

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8762 of 2026****With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6640 of 2026**

=====

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND DEPUTY COLLECTOR BHUJ**Versus****JITENDRA RAMJI RAJDE & ANR.**

=====

Appearance in SCA No.8762 of 2026:**MR. CHIRAGKUMAR UPADHYAY, ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2****MS KRISHNA S SHAH(13157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****Appearance in SCA NO.6640 of 2026:****MR NV GANDHI, (1693) for the Petitioner No.1****MR. CHIRAG KUMAR, ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER For respondent
No.2****MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Respondent(s) No.1****MS KRISHNA S SHAH(13157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**Date : 06/08/2026****ORAL ORDER**

At the outset Mr. Chiragkumar Upadhyay, learned AGP has informed this Court that as per the earlier order passed by this Court, the amount is deposited with the Executing Court.

Stand over to 10th August, 2026. Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then. List on top of the board.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

Lalji Desai