

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8762 of 2026

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6640 of 2026

=====

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND DEPUTY COLLECTOR BHUJ

Versus

JITENDRA RAMJI RAJDE & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHIRAG UPADHYAY, ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MS KRISHNA S SHAH(13157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 10/08/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **11.08.2026**. Interim relief granted earlier
in Special Civil Application No.6640 of 2026 to continue till
then.

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)

GAURAV J THAKER